NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A **PUBLIC HEARING** OF THE ABOVE NAMED COMMISSIONERS COURT *V.T.C.A.* GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 551.001(4), WILL BE HELD ON THE **9th** DAY OF **MAY, 2016** AT **8:45 A.M.** IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM IN THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 301 N. LIVE OAK, ROCKPORT, TEXAS, PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WHO PLAN TO ATTEND THIS MEETING AND WHO MAY NEED ASSISTANCE SHOULD CONTACT THE COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE AT 361-790-0100 TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING SO THAT APPROPRIATE ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE. THE FOLLOWING SUBJECTS WILL BE DISCUSSED:

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. DECLARE QUORUM

III. ITEM FOR DELIBERATION AND/OR ACTION:

1. Public comments on the proposed <u>ORDER REGARDING THE REGULATION OF FOOD</u> <u>ESTABLISHMENTS</u> including foods service establishments, retail food stores, mobile food units, temporary food establishments, and roadside food vendors – James Jackson/Judge

IV. ADJOURNMENT

ARANSAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Ву: ___

C.H. BURT MILLS, JR., County Judge

AT 3:50 f. M. postal @ 4:00 Pm MAY 05 2016

VALERIE K. AMASON COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS CO., TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT, ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the Notice of the above named Commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board in the courthouse lobby of Aransas County, Texas on the _____ day of _______, 2016, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least seventy-two (72) hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS

Telephone Number: 361-790-0122 Fax Number: 361-790-0119